
Saxilby to Welton
Departure day: Weekdays

Saxilby  
Queensway  
opp 1 Queensway

07:45

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
adj Fire Station

07:45

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj Village Hall

07:46

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp South Parade

07:47

Saxilby  
Church Road  
adj St Botolph's Church

07:48

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
opp Manor Road

07:50

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
opp Fossdyke Gardens

07:51

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
adj Carpenters Arms PH

08:00

Torksey Lock  
A156  08:02

976  
Saxilby to Welton
Operated by PC Coaches

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



opp Little London Caravan Park

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj White Swan PH

08:02

Torksey  
Main Street  
opp Hume Arms PH

08:03

Brampton  
Main Street  
opp Station Road

08:05

Marton  
High Street  
adj St Margaret's Church

08:06

Marton  
High Street  
opp The Paddock

08:06

Marton  
Stow Park Road  
opp Primary School

08:07

Stow Park  
Stow Park Road  
SE-bound Level Crossing

08:08

Stow Park  
Tillbridge Lane  
adj Manor Farm Lane End

08:09

Stow  
Normanby Road  
opp Ingham Road

08:12

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Kim-Ray

08:14

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Grange Lane

08:15

Willingham by Stow  08:16

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



High Street  
opp St Helens Church

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Grange Lane

08:16

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Kim-Ray

08:17

Stow  
Sturton Road  
adj Ingham Road

08:22

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj The Glebe

08:26

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj School Lane

08:27

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp Spencer Court

08:29

Bransby  
Tillbridge Lane  
opp Tillbridge Lane Lane End

08:35

Welton  
Manor Lane  
SE-bound Black Bull Inn

08:43

Welton  
Lincoln Road  
in William Farr School Bus Park

08:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Welton to Saxilby
Departure day: Weekdays

Welton  
Lincoln Road  
in William Farr School Bus Park

16:00

Welton  
Lincoln Road  
NE-bound Black Bull Inn

16:02

Bransby  
Tillbridge Lane  
adj Tillbridge Lane Lane End

16:12

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
adj Spencer Court

16:14

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp School Lane

16:15

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp The Glebe

16:16

Stow  
Normanby Road  
opp Ingham Road

16:19

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Kim-Ray

16:23

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Grange Lane

16:24

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj St Helens Church

16:25

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Grange Lane

16:26

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Kim-Ray

16:27

Stow Park  
Tillbridge Lane  
opp Manor Farm Lane End

16:35

Stow Park  
Stow Park Road  
NW-bound Level Crossing

16:36

Marton  
Stow Park Road  
o/s Primary School

16:37

Marton  
High Street  
opp St Margaret's Church

16:38

Brampton  
Main Street  
adj Station Road

16:40

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

16:41

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp White Swan PH

16:42

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj Little London Caravan Park

16:42

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

16:44

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Fossdyke Gardens

16:54

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Manor Road

16:55

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

16:56

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

16:56

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

16:57

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

16:58

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

17:00

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


